Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/6/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Erfman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton
William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Administrative Assistant

9:00

9:05

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

1:00

1:15

2:00

2:30

2:30

3:00

3:30

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of vouchers and provider of service agreements

Approval of payroll
Administrator Update

Child Support Contract
Law Library

Black Hills Energy — property split for electrical substation

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.
Lunch Recess

County Attorney

Rescission of Transaction

Fairgrounds — Updated inventory list for insurance

OLD BUSINESS

Pinnacle Bank rent check

NEW BUSINESS
Extension office — communications budget
Property insurance

WCSWD

Road and Bridge, cattle guard policy update

Administrative Assistant Update

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment

Chairman

Dan Blakeman

Gidget Macke

Ryan Berlin

William Curley
Susie Overman
Ellen McKenzie

Jill Sellers

Jill Sellers

Rick Williams

Dan Blakeman

Chairman




