AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/6/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Ertman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Administrative Assistant

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
9.00	Invocation	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Approval of vouchers and provider of service agreements	
	Approval of payroll	
10:00	Administrator Update	Dan Blakeman
11:00	Child Support Contract	Gidget Macke
	Law Library	
11:30	Black Hills Energy – property split for electrical substation	Ryan Berlin
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	County Attorney	William Curley
1:15	Rescission of Transaction	Susie Overman
2:00	Fairgrounds – Updated inventory list for insurance	Ellen McKenzie
2:30	OLD BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Pinnacle Bank rent check	
2:30	NEW BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Extension office – communications budget	
	Property insurance	
	WCSWD	
3:00	Road and Bridge, cattle guard policy update	Rick Williams
3:30	Administrative Assistant Update	Dan Blakeman
	Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment	•
	Adjournment	Chairman